HB 2983-3 (LC 3853) 3/21/17 (DFY/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2983

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "30" and insert "31".
- In line 7, after "Senate" insert ", one of whom must be the chair of the
- 3 Senate Committee on Veterans and Emergency Preparedness".
- In line 9, after "Representatives" insert ", one of whom must be the chair
- of the House Committee on Veterans and Emergency Preparedness".
- 6 After line 18, insert:
- 7 "(I) The office of the State Resilience Officer;".
- 8 In line 19, delete "(I)" and insert "(J)".
- 9 In line 20, delete "(J)" and insert "(K)".
- In line 21, delete "(K)" and insert "(L)".
- In line 22, delete "(L)" and insert "(M)".
- In line 23, delete "(M)" and insert "(N)".
- In line 24, delete "(N)" and insert "(O)".
- In line 25, delete "(O)" and insert "(P)".
- In line 26, delete "(P)" and insert "(Q)".
- In line 27, delete "(Q)" and insert "(R)".
- In line 28, delete "(R)" and insert "(S)".
- In line 29, delete "(S)" and insert "(T)".
- In line 30, delete "(T)" and insert "(U)".
- On page 2, line 1, delete "(U)" and insert "(V)".
- In line 2, delete "(V)" and insert "(W)".

- In line 23, delete "voting".
- In line 25, delete "voting".
- In line 31, delete "voting".
- 4 Delete lines 37 through 39.
- 5 In line 40, delete "(14)" and insert "(13)".
- 6 In line 43, delete "(15)" and insert "(14)".

7 _____